

Title Appeal-07 of 2019
Reg no-112/2014
CNR NO WBEM 01-000458 -2011

Present : Malati Karmakar,
A.D.J. 3rd Court,Tamluk.
JO Code WB00643

Order no-78, dated 05-07-2025

Appellants file hazira through their Ld Advocate.

Respondent No-1/b to 1/j file hazira through their Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing the substitution petition dated 04-03-2024 filed by the appellants,W/O if any in the mean time.

The substitution petition dated 04-03-2024 is taken up for hearing.

As per substitution petition,Respondent no-2 died on 21-12-2023 and the substitution petition filed on 04-03-2024 with in statutory period.

No W/O filed by the Respondents.

Having Considered the entire aspect, substitution petition dated 04-03-2024 filed by the Appellant No-1 is allowed.

Let the name of the legal heirs of deceased Respondent no-2 Ananta Kumar Teli, as mentioned in the schedule of the instant petition be substituted.

Note in the Cause Title of the Memorandum of Appeal, the name of the legal heirs of Respondent no-2 in place of Respondent no-2.

To **21-11-2025** for filing amended Memorandum of Appeal and taking steps upon the added Respondents by the Appellants.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Tamluk.